

Satish Sangar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10180 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.4163 OF 2024

Surendran Manikan Payamal and Anr. ...Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Surendran Manikan Payamal and Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Manoj Jaiswal a/w Mr.Vedant Gurav, for Applicants/ Petitioners.
Ms.Priyanka Lanke, for Respondent Nos.3 and 4.
Mr.Y.D.Patil, Addl.G.P., for Respondents-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 3rd NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioners, let this matter be listed along with Contempt Petition which is stated to have been filed by the Petitioners.

2. Meanwhile, re-joinder, if any, be filed by the Petitioners.

3. Stand over to 1st December 2025.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)